TURF TIGER ZERO-TURN RIDE-ON LAWNMOWER
Since its original introduction in 1997, the Turf Tiger™
has been in a class by itself. There is no competition. Period.
The Scag Turf Tiger can cover major grass with ground speeds up to 12mph (10.5mph
on some models) and large, low-mounted fuel tank. The simple, trouble-free shaft
drive cutter deck means minimum maintenance requirements and a wide range of
cutting heights. The double tube steel main frame gives the mower incredible
strength and durability. Folding ROPS, replaceable front caster extensions,

mounted in to best match
operator preference.
REPLACEABLE FRONT
CASTER EXTENSIONS
Heavy-duty caster
extensions are replaceable
in the event of a
damaging impact.
HUGE 24" DRIVE TIRES
Roll fast and smooth on
24" rear drive tires.
Climb curbs easily.
PRODUCT IMAGES AND DETAILS:
MODELS, ENGINES AND DECK COMBINATIONS.
Model Description
STT52V-26CH-EFI 52" Velocity Plus™ Cutter Deck, 26hp Kohler EFI fuel injected, air-cooled engine
STT61V-25KBD 61" Velocity Plus™ Cutter Deck, 25hp Kubota Diesel, liquid-cooled engine
STT61V-25KA 61" Velocity Plus™ Cutter Deck, 25hp Kawasaki FD750D liquid-cooled engine
STT61V-26CH-EFI 61" Velocity Plus™ Cutter Deck, 26hp Kohler EFI fuel injected, air-cooled engine
STT61V-26DFI 61" Velocity Plus™ Cutter Deck, 26hp Kawasaki FD791 liquid-cooled engine, fuel-injected
STT61V-35BVAC 61" Velocity Plus™ Cutter Deck, 35hp Briggs-Vanguard air-cooled engine
STT72V-26CH-EFI 72" Velocity Plus™ Cutter Deck, 26hp Kohler EFI fuel injected, air-cooled engine
STT72V-25KBD 72" Velocity Plus™ Cutter Deck, 25hp Kubota Diesel, liquid-cooled engine
STT72V-26DFI 72" Velocity Plus™ Cutter Deck, 26hp Kawasaki FD791 liquid-cooled engine, fuel-injected
STT72V-35BVAC 72" Velocity Plus™ Cutter Deck, 35hp Briggs-Vanguard air-cooled engine
Turf Tiger –
Product Dimensions
52" Turf Tiger 61" Turf Tiger 72" Turf Tiger
Length 82.5" 87.5" 90"